

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
10/15/2018 2:53 PM

No. 356850

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Jenny Lynn Veca, Appellant
v.
Aaron Keyes Prichard, Respondent

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR BENTON COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Jill Mullins
WSBA No. 41535

Attorney for Appellant
Cedar Law PLLC
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4400
Seattle, WA 98154
Phone: 206-607-8277
Fax: 206-237-9101
jill@cedarlawpllc.com

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities

- I. Introduction to Appellant’s Reply Brief 1
- II. Response to Respondent’s Spurious Arguments 1
 - 1. The Respondent Failed to Respond to the Court’s Abuse of Discretion in Failing to Implement .191 Restrictions..... 1
 - 1. Respondent Fails to Respond to the Need of .191 Restriction Given his Lifelong Daily Use of Marijuana..... 4
 - 2. The Respondent Concedes that he Has No Objection to Jewish Holidays5
 - 3. “Other” Provisions 5
 - A. Invasion of Medical Treatment is an Abuse of Discretion 5
 - B. A Parenting Plan Cannot Include a Presumption to Modify..... 7
 - 4. Other Provisions - Skype calls and the long term imposition on the children’s lives 8
 - 5. Travel Expenses Must be Shared Proportionately 9
 - 6. Reassigning the Case 9
- III. Irrelevant and Prejudicial Portions of Respondent’s Response Brief 10
- IV. Conclusion 11

Table of Authorities

Cases

In Marriage of Haseth, 115 Wn. App. 563, 569-70, 63 p.3d 164, *review denied*, 150 Wn.2d 1011 (2003). 8

In re Guardianship of Stamm, 121 Wn. App. 830; 91 P.3d 126 (2004). 4

In re Marriage of Jensen-Branch, 78 Wn. App. 482, 492, 899 P.2d 802 (1995)..... 5

In re Marriage of Magnuson, 141 Wash. App. 347, 350-51, 170 P.3d 65, 67 (2007)..... 3

In re Marriage of Tomsovic, 118 Wn. App. 96, 106, 74. P.3d 692 (2003). 8

In re Parentage of Schroeder, 106 Wn. App 343, 352, 22 P.3d 1280 (2001)..... 3

In re Welfare of R.S.G., 172 Wn .App. 320, 245, 289 P.3d 708, 714-15 (2012)..... 8

RCW 26.09.191 2

Statutes

45 C.F.R. § 164.508 7

RCW 26.05.010 2

RCW 26.09.260 8

Court Rules

RAP 10.7..... 11
